
2018 Saint Louis Softball
Overall Statistics for Saint Louis (as of Feb 11, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 0-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-4   Atlantic 10: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 LANE, Kat  . 4 6 7 5-5 15 2 7 0 1 0 0 9  . 6 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 5 2 9 0 0 0-1 7 0 0 1.000

 1 BREITBACH, Kaylyn  . 4 5 5 5-5 11 0 5 2 0 0 2 7  . 6 3 6 2 1 4 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-1 20 5 1  . 9 6 2

12 KOWALIK, Gabbie  . 2 3 1 5-5 13 2 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 3 0 8 2 1 4 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

15 WISE, Sadie  . 1 5 4 5-5 13 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 5 4 3 0 0 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 0-0 27 0 1  . 9 6 4

20 LOMAX, Lauren  . 0 0 0 5-5 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 0 7 1 0 0 0-0 8 0 1  . 8 8 9

 9 STEVENSON, Kristi  . 0 0 0 5-4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 4 0  . 0 8 3 0 0 0-0 6 6 0 1.000

--------------------

 6 HACKE, Aubrey  . 2 5 0 4-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

 7 LOBIANCO, Megan  . 2 5 0 3-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 7 6 0 1.000

22 HERRON, Allie  . 0 0 0 4-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

21 CHAPPELLE, Kaylea  . 0 0 0 3-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

16 LAWSON, Mackenzie  . 0 0 0 5-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 2 3 1  . 8 3 3

 2 CONNELL, Maria  . 0 0 0 4-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 4 1  . 8 5 7

13 CHAVEZ, Alyssa  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 2 1  . 8 0 0

10 HESS, Kylie  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4 WENDLING, Chloe  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

11 LOVELESS, Kallen  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 5 BALISTRERI, Maria  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 1 7 4 5 115 5 20 3 1 0 3 25  . 2 1 7 14 3 27 0  . 2 8 0 0 0 0-2 90 33 6  . 9 5 3

Opponents  . 3 3 9 5 127 40 43 10 1 2 36 61  . 4 8 0 27 7 19 0  . 4 6 7 4 3 11-12 99 33 1  . 9 9 2

LOB - Team (28), Opp (38). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (3).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

11 LOVELESS, Kallen  6 . 3 9 0-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 7.2 13 7 7 6 3 3 0 0  . 4 0 6 1 0 0 0 0

21 CHAPPELLE, Kaylea  9 . 0 0 0-1 4 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 7 11 9 12 4 1 0 1  . 2 4 1 3 2 0 0 1

 4 WENDLING, Chloe  9 . 0 0 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 11 10 9 2 7 1 1 1  . 3 5 5 1 3 0 2 1

 6 HACKE, Aubrey 10.08 0-2 3 1 0 0/0 0 8.1 12 12 12 7 5 5 0 0  . 3 4 3 2 2 0 2 1

Totals  8 . 6 3 0-5 5 5 0 0/0 0 30.0 43 40 37 27 19 10 1 2  . 3 3 9 7 7 0 4 3

Opponents  0 . 8 5 5-0 5 5 3 3/1 1 33.0 20 5 4 14 27 3 1 0  . 1 7 4 0 3 0 0 0

SBA/ATT - Breitbach (10-10), Loveless (5-6), Wendling (3-3), Hacke (2-2), Chavez (1-2), Chappelle (1-1).



2018 Saint Louis Softball
Overall Statistics for Saint Louis (as of Feb 11, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 7 LOBIANCO, Megan 13 7 6 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 STEVENSON, Kristi 12 6 6 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 KOWALIK, Gabbie 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 LANE, Kat 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 HERRON, Allie 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 HACKE, Aubrey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 4 WENDLING, Chloe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

11 LOVELESS, Kallen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

21 CHAPPELLE, Kaylea 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

15 WISE, Sadie 28 27 0 1  . 9 6 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 BREITBACH, Kaylyn 26 20 5 1  . 9 6 2 0 10 0 1.000 0 0

20 LOMAX, Lauren 9 8 0 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 CONNELL, Maria 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 LAWSON, Mackenzie 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 CHAVEZ, Alyssa 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

10 HESS, Kylie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 BALISTRERI, Maria 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 129 90 33 6  . 9 5 3 1 11 1  . 9 1 7 0 0

Opponents 133 99 33 1  . 9 9 2 3 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0


